
m J-
GCR126 CASE # 11-213-GA-GCR 

PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT 
PIEDMONT GAS COMPANY 

GAS COST RECOVERY RATE CALCULATION 

SUMMARY OF GCR COMPONENTS 

1 Expected Gas Cost (EGG) 
2 Supplier Refund and Reconciliation Adjustment (RA) 
3 Actual Adjustment (AA) 
4 Gas Cost Recovery Rate (GCR) = EGG + RA + AA + BA 

UNII 

$/Mcf 
$/Mcf 
$/Mcf 
$/Mcf 

AMOUNT 

6.3564 
(0.6439) 
(0.2211) 
5.4914 

Gas Cost Recovery Rate Effective Dates: July 1,2011 to July 31, 2011 

EXPECTED GAS COST SUMMARY CALCULATION 

5 Primary Gas Suppliers Expected Gas Cost 
6 Utility Production Expected Gas Cost 
7 Includable Propane Expected Gas Cost 
9 Total Annual Expected Gas Cost 

UNIT 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

AMOUNT 

1966283.9487 
0.0000 
0.0000 

1966283.9487 

10 Total Annual Sales 
11 Expected Gas Cost (EGG) Rate 

Mcf 
$/Mcf 

309337.6470 
6.3564 

SUPPLIER REFUND AND RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT SUMMARY CALCULATION 

12 Current Quarterly Supplier Refund & Reconciliation Adj. 
13 Previous Quarterly Reported Supplier Refund & Reconciliation Adj. 
14 Second Previous Quarterly Reported Supplier Refund & Reconciliation Adj. 
15 Third Previous Quarterly Reported Supplier Refund & Reconciliation Adj. 
16 Supplier Refund and Reconciliation Adjustment (RA) 

(Sch 2, 
(GCR 122, 
(GCR 119, 
(GCR 116, 

Line 11) 
Sch 2, L 11) 
Sch 2, L 11) 
Sch 2, L11) 

UNIT 

$/Mcf 
$/Mcf 
$/Mcf 
$/Mcf 
$/Mcf 

AMOUNT 

0.0000 
(0.6439) 
0.0000 
0.0000 
(0.6439) 

ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT SUMMARY CALCULATION 

17 Current Quarterly Actual Adjustment 
18 Previous Quarterly Reported Actual Adjustment 
19 Second Previous Quarterly Reported Actual Adjustment 
20 Third Previous Quarterly Reported Actual Adjustment 
21 Actual Adjustment (AA) 

(Sch 3, 
(GCR 122, 
(GCR 119, 
(GCR 116, 

Line 23) 
Sch 3, L 23) 
Sch 3, L 23) 
Sch 3, L 23) 

UNIT 

$/Mcf 
$/Mcf 
$/Mcf 
$/Mcf 
$/Mcf 

AMOUNT 

0.4103 
(0.0636) 
(0.1587) 
(0.4091) 
(0.2211) 

This Quarterly Report Filed Pursuant to Order No. 79-1171-GA-COI ofthe 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, Dated December 27,1979. 

Date Filed: June 20, 2011 

"H 
c 
o 
o 

P«3 
es» 
ZII 

r o 
— l a * 

- o 
3 : 

OS 

m 
o 

70 
rn 
o 
m 

m 
a t 
CD 
CD 

PC 
rn 
— t 

iE en 
o 
<: 

By: Anna M. Kimble 

Tbls I s t o c e r t i f y t h a t t h e ImayttB appeaiTxiig «i£« &D 
a c c u r a t e aiod complete r e p r e d u c t l o n of a ca se f i l e 
document deliyej^ed i n t h e r e g u l a r course of b u s i n e s s 
«<»chaAa±an 4 ! L - — — — Date Prooes8e<adUhL2.1-imj 


