GCR126

CASE # 11-213-GA-GCR PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT PIEDMONT GAS COMPANY GAS COST RECOVERY RATE CALCULATION

SUMMARY OF GCR COMPONENTS

		<u>UNIT</u>	AMOUNT
1 Exp	pected Gas Cost (EGC)	\$/Mcf	6.3564
2 Su	pplier Refund and Reconciliation Adjustment (RA)	\$/Mcf	(0.6439)
3 Act	tual Adjustment (AA)	\$/Mcf	(0.2211)
4 G	as Cost Recovery Rate (GCR) = EGC + RA + AA + BA	\$/Mcf	5.4914

Gas Cost Recovery Rate Effective Dates: July 1, 2011 to July 31, 2011

EXPECTED	GAS COST S	UMMARY ÇAL	CULATION.

		<u>UNIT</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>
5	Primary Gas Suppliers Expected Gas Cost	\$	1966283.9487
	Utility Production Expected Gas Cost	\$	0.0000
7	Includable Propane Expected Gas Cost	\$	0.0000
9	Total Annual Expected Gas Cost	\$	1966283.9487
10) Total Annual Sales	Mcf	309337.6470
11	Expected Gas Cost (EGC) Rate	\$/Mcf	6.3564

SUPPLIER REFUND AND RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT SUMMARY CALCULATION

	<u>Ut</u>	IIT AMOUNT
12 Current Quarterly Supplier Refund & Reconciliation Adj. (S	Sch 2, Line 11) \$/#	ficf 0.0000
13 Previous Quarterly Reported Supplier Refund & Reconciliation Adj. (GCF	R 122, Sch 2, L 11) \$//	/lcf (0.6439)
14 Second Previous Quarterly Reported Supplier Refund & Reconciliation Adj. (GCF	R 119, Sch 2, L 11) \$//	Acf 0.0000
15 Third Previous Quarterly Reported Supplier Refund & Reconciliation Adj. (GCF	R 116, Sch 2, L 11) \$//	Acf 0.0000
16 Supplier Refund and Reconciliation Adjustment (RA)	\$/1	/lcf (0.6439)

ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT SUMMARY CALCULATION

			<u>UNIT</u>	AMOUNT
17 Current Quarterly Actual Adjustment 18 Previous Quarterly Reported Actual Adjustment 19 Second Previous Quarterly Reported Actual Adjustment 20 Third Previous Quarterly Reported Actual Adjustment 21 Actual Adjustment (AA)	(GCR 119,	Line 23) Sch 3, L 23) Sch 3, L 23) Sch 3, L 23)	\$/Mcf \$/Mcf \$/Mcf \$/Mcf \$/Mcf	0.4103 (0.0636) (0.1587) (0.4091) (0.2211)

This Quarterly Report Filed Pursuant to Order No. 79-1171-GA-COI of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, Dated December 27, 1979.

Date Filed: June 20, 2011

Ву:

Anna M. Kimble

RECEIVED-DOCKETING DIV

2011 JUN 21 PM 3: 50

PUCO

1